#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/02/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ubermind, Inc.		03/02/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deloitte Consulting LLP	
Street Address:	25 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85244018	ÜBERMIND
Serial Number:	78657809	UBERMIND
Serial Number:	78657820	U
Serial Number:	85248745	MASQUE
Serial Number:	85248758	ILIGHTR
Serial Number:	85248763	GOLFR
Serial Number:	78237403	Ü ÜBERMIND
Serial Number:	78205600	OBJECTIVE TRENDS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8000 Phone: (212) 715-9224

Email: tramos@kramerlevin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

8524401

.H \$215.00

900216766 REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0886

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098056-00328 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Moss /Kevin Moss/ Signature: 03/07/2012 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger from Ubermind, Inc to Deloitte Consulting LLP#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger from Ubermind, Inc to Deloitte Consulting LLP#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0887

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UBERMIND, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP", A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT
3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

2598031 8100M

120275243

You may verify this certificate chline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 9409270

DATE: 03-05-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0888

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:42 FM 03/05/2012 FILED 03:45 PM 03/05/2012 SRV 120275243 - 2598031 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UBERMIND, INC.
(a Washington corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

# DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP (a Delaware limited liability partnership)

Pursuant to Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act (the "<u>DRUPA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving company is Deloitte Consulting LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the corporation being merged with and into the Surviving Company is Ubermind, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Merged Company").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger with respect to the merger of the Merged Company with and into the Surviving Company (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and the Merged Company in accordance with Section 15-902 of the DRUPA.

THIRD: The Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of such principal place of business is Deloitte Consulting LLP, 1633 Broadway, New York, NY 10019-6754.

FOURTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited liability partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed as of this  $Z^{\mu\nu}$  day of March, 2012.

Name: Michael Brinker

Title: Principal

KY2 27334727

RECORDED: 03/07/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0889